Doc. No:   81128                                                       Page 1 of 16                             Revision A   01/08/08   SAS
ThermaSol PowerPak Series
Installation & Operating Instructions
Commercial Steam Bath Generators (Three Phase)
Note:  For better technical assistance and before contacting Technical Support, please have this
model number, serial number, and date code ready.
TECHNICAL AND WARRANTY SUPPORT ONLY: 1-800-776-0711
(Monday – Thursday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. PST; Friday, 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. PST)

• FAILURE TO FOLLOW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFICALLY WILL CAUSE THE WARRANTY TO BE
VOID.
                      PLACE SERIAL # HERE
DATE
CODE
HERE
Doc. No:   81128                                                       Page 2 of 16                             Revision A   01/08/08   SAS
Sizing Your Steam Room
Steam Room Size Formula:  L X W X H = volume in cubic feet (ft3)
All measurements to be in units of feet.  For non-standard ceilings (above 8 ft. high), apply a
correction factor (add 10% per foot).
Examples: a 9 ft. ceiling requires correction factor 1.1 x (room size)
   a 10 ft ceiling requires correction factor 1.2 x (room size)
Model Number Steam Room Capacity
(cu. ft.)
PP-450-240 450
PP-600-240 600
PP-800-240 800
PP-450-480 450
PP-600-480 600
PP-800-480 800
For further assistance call toll-free 800-776-0711
Doc. No:   81128                                                       Page 3 of 16                             Revision A   01/08/08   SAS
Generator Installation Instructions
Parts Enclosed